

ö
SLP(Crl.)No. 1465 OF 2001

ITEM No.13

Court No. 5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1465/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2000 in CRLA 129/94
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDRABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P. SATYANARAYANA MURTHY

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date : 30/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Leave granted.

Issue non bailable warrant of arrest against the
respondent. After arrest we permit the respondent to
move the trial court for releasing him on bail. If any
such application is made the trial court would release
him on bail on his executing a bond for such an amount as
may be fixed by the trial court and with two solvent
sureties to the satisfaction of that court.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(HK Bhatia)
Court Master